Updated: July 2023

Media Briefing Locations

Boca Campus:
· Stadium (FS-100), Recruitment room 
· Fleming West (CR-31E), Student Senate Chambers
· Lot 5 (Outside location) 
· Culture and Society (CU-97), X room
Possible materials needed: 
1. Branded step and repeat 
a. Point: Scott Silversten (primary): 561.221.7636 (cell), ssilversten@fau.edu 
2. Podium
a. Point: 
i. Chris Lynch (primary): OM: 561.212.8184, 954.675.0785 (cell)
3. Mult-box
a. Point: Josh Glanzer (primary): 561.212.2924 (cell), jglanzer@fau.edu
4. Sound system
a. Point: 
i. Glen Campbell: 561-445-0445 (cell), glen@fau.edu
ii. Point if Student Senate Chambers: Chris Lynch: 954.675.0785 (cell), clynch13@fau.edu 
Davie Campus
         Liberal Arts Building (LA-120) 
         Davie West (DW-103)

Jupiter Campus
       HB35_Room 123 Johnson Education Center Auditorium (primary)
· HB18_Room 246 Link Building Multi-purpose room (alternate)
· Points: 
· Carry Perry (primary): 772.332.0515 (cell), perryc@fau.edu 
· Chelsey Matheson (secondary): 772.285.8903 (cell), cmatheson@fau.edu 
 
HBOI
· LE247 (primary)
· MC209 (alternate)
· Point: Carry Perry: 772-332-0515, perryc@fau.edu 

